SALT RIVER PROJECT

2015 ESTIMATES OF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION BASE (SRP NET ASSESSED VALUATION)

MARICOPA COUNTY

TAX AUTHORITY
STATE - MARICOPA COUNTY
MARICOPA COUNTY
STATE SCHOOL TAX EQUALIZATION
CITY OF BUCKEYE
CITY OF CHANDLER
CITY OF GILBERT
CITY OF GLENDALE
CITY OF MESA
CITY OF TEMPE
CITY OF TOLLESON
CITY OF AVONDALE
CITY OF GOODYEAR
CITY OF PHOENIX
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
CITY OF EL MIRAGE
CITY OF SCOTTSDALE
CITY OF PEORIA
CITY OF PARADISE VALLEY
CITY OF SURPRISE
CITY OF YOUNGTOWN
CITY OF GUADALUPE
TOWN OF QUEEN CREEK
TOWN OF FOUNTAIN HILLS
PHOENIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
TEMPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #3
ISAAC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #5
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #6
WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #7
OSBORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #8
CREIGHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #14
TOLLESON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #17
MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #21
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #25
KYRENE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #28
BALSZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #31
BUCKEYE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #33
MADISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #38
GLENDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #40
AVONDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #44
FOWLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #45
ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #47
PALO VERDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49
LAVEEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #59
UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #62
LITTLETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #65
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRIC #66
ALHAMBRA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #68
LITCHFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #79
CARTWRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOOL DISTRICT #83
MOBILE ELEMENTARY SSCHOOL DISTRICT #86
PENDERGAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #92
BUCKEYE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #201
GLENDALE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #205
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #210
TEMPE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #213
TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #213
AGUA FRIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #216

ACREAGE
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CONTRIBUTION BASE
(NETA.V)
758,245,769
758,245,769
758,245,769
2,419,098
40,716,890
113,619,435
15,013,904
68,872,745
129,097,520
6,548,641
6,577,172
760,842
92,475,794
14,125
6,940
21,896,717
20,337,131
478,015
424,576
155,847
281,842
6,220,908
6,361,932
176,417
4,034,495
90,752,463
2,001,209
9,307,073
2,603,570
872,121
3,306,158
2,863,799
129,044
1,735,526
62,087,744
3,032,393
1,459,504
3,478,939
6,775,249
501,683
8,842,857
31,051,991
951,322
7,010,132
2,064,303
11,457,139
16,741,229
6,824,819
51,396
6,893,788
472,719
9,306,662
34,246,984
16,082,322
57,104,314
152,840,207
34,534,760
553,078



SALT RIVER PROJECT

2015 ESTIMATES OF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION BASE (SRP NET ASSESSED VALUATION)

MARICOPA COUNTY

TAX AUTHORITY
MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #4
WICKENBURG UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #9
PEORIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #11
GILBERT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #41
SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #48
HIGLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #60
PARADISE VALLEY UNFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #69
CHANDLER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #80
DYSART UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #89
SADDLE MOUNTAIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #90
CAVE CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #93
QUEEN CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #95
DEER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #97
FOUNTAIN HILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #98
MIN SCHOOL TAX - MOBILE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #86
MINIMUM SCHOOL TAX-SADDLE MOUNTAIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #90
MINIMUM SCHOOL TAX-RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
MINIMUM SCHOOL TAX-ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #47
MIN SCHOOL TAX - CAVE CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #93
COUNTY EDUCATION DISTRICT
MARICOPA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
UNORGANIZED SCHOOL DISTRICT SUN CITY AREA
UNORGANIZED SCHOOL DISTRICT-OTHER AREAS
HOSPITAL DISTRICT #1
MARICOPA SPECIAL HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
TONTO BASIN FIRE DISTRICT
BUCKEYE VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
WICKENBURG FIRE DISTRICT
SUN CITY FIRE DISTRICT
LAVEEN FIRE DISTRICT
SUN LAKES FIRE DISTRICT
SUN CITY WEST VOLUNTEER FIRE DISTRICT
RIO VERDE FIRE DISTRICT
TONOPAH VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT
GOLDFIELD RANCH FIRE DISTRICT
GILBERT COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
TEMPE COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
CHANDLER COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
QUEEN CREEK COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE
ELECTRICAL DISTRICT #7
ELECTRICAL DISTRICT #6
ELECTRICAL DISTRICT #8
OCOTILLO WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT #68
NEW STATE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
QUEEN CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT
ROOSEVELT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
ROOSEVELT WATER CONSVERVATION DELIVERY DISTRICT
CENTRAL ARIZONA WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
MARICOPA COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
MARICOPA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
WOOLSEY FLOOD PROTECTION DISTRICT
FOUNTAIN HILLS SANITARY DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE MOUNTAINN COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT
DOWNTOWN TEMPE ENHANCED SERVICES DISTRICT
RIO SALADO COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT

ACREAGE
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.89
1.32

10.09
15.29
34.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CONTRIBUTION BASE
(NETA.V)
67,694,144
536,152
30,207,155
113,202,500
26,225,916
11,494,812
1,735,799
40,211,307
283,684
121,231,837
2,203,392
9,448,585
5,174,305
6,627,207
472,719
121,231,837
4,034,495
31,051,991
2,203,392
25,183,233
758,245,769
234,904
24,948,329
215,777,260
758,245,769
17,884
454,919
253,859
372,046
2,841,021
3,433,915
1,295,081
1,283,470
26,543
362,585
1,852,625
92,593
3,022,569
7,569
2,037,312
7,201
758,245,769
355,046
27,373,853
23,415

758,245,769
758,245,769
116,866,656
4,001
6,160,953
249,867
6,138
90,523



SALT RIVER PROJECT
2015 ESTIMATES OF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION BASE (SRP NET ASSESSED VALUATION)

MARICOPA COUNTY
CONTRIBUTION BASE
TAX AUTHORITY ACREAGE (NET A.V)
VIA LINDA ROAD COMMUNIYT FACILITIES DISTRICT 0.00 25,905
ESTRELLA MOUNTAIN RANCH COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT #1 0.00 49,883
AGUA FRIA RANCH COMMUNITY FACILTIES DISTRICT 0.00 1,210
EAST VALLEY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 0.00 427,737,323

WEST MARICOPA EDUCATION CENTER 0.00 252,431,223



